each March 1 thereafter for the duration of the Second Extended Term shall be the amount of 
the annual inspection fee shown on the District’s Schedule of Fees Ordinance in effect each 
March 1. In accordance with the DISTRICT’s current Schedule of Fees Ordinance, the 
DISTRICT’s annual inspection fee due for March 1, 2026 shall be One Thousand Sixty-Two and 
00/100 dollars ($1,062). The Annual Inspection Fee paid by LICENSEE shall not be refunded 
in whole or in part to LICENSEE in the event of any termination of the License.  

C. If any fee is not paid when due and payable, LICENSEE shall pay to DISTRICT an 

additional Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($50.00) for each fee due as an administrative processing